Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/30/2004	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DHL MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.		04/15/2005	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DHL CORPORATION B.V.	
Street Address:	Jozef Israelskade 48G	
City:	Amsterdam	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	1072 SB	
Entity Type:	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: NETHERLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2125924	DHL WORLDWIDE PRIORITY EXPRESS	
Registration Number:	1285590	THE NEXT BEST THING TO TAKING IT THERE YOURSELF	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

415-576-0200 Phone: Email: erg@townsend.com Correspondent Name: Elizabeth R. Gosse

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

900024001

TRADEMARK REEL: 003077 FRAME: 0427

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth R. Gosse
Signature:	/Elizabeth R. Gosse/
Date:	05/03/2005
Total Attachments: 1 source=mgmt svcs to corp bv#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003077 FRAME: 0428

ASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF RESERVATION OF RIGHTS

This ASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF RESERVATIONS OF RIGHTS is made on the date set opposite the signature hereinbelow, but shall be effective, *nunc pro tunc*, as of September 30, 2004. The assignment made by this instrument is from DHL MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC., a Nevada corporation whose principal place of business is 6100 Neil Road, Reno, Nevada 89511 (hereinafter "Assignor"), to DHL CORPORATION B.V., a Netherlands limited liability company whose principal place of business is Jozef Israelskade 48G, Amsterdam, The Netherlands 1072 SB (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignee is the owner of the marks (including trademarks, service marks, collective trademarks, collective service marks, collective membership marks, certification marks, trade names, assumed names, slogans, logos and trade dress - collectively, "the Marks"), and United States applications and registrations therefor, including but not limited to the following:

Mark	Intl. Class(es)	Appl. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Issue Date
DHL WORLDWIDE PRIORITY EXPRESS	39	74/565771 08/25/1994	2125924 12/30/1997
THE NEXT BEST THING TO TAKING IT THERE YOURSELF	39	73/424772 05/05/1983	1285590 07/10/1984

WHEREAS, Assignor holds a reservation of rights in the Marks pursuant to the Reservation of Rights Agreement entered into on September 17, 1992 by and between Assignor and Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to release its reservation of rights and assign all right, interest and ownership in the Marks to Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to Assignee all right, interest, and ownership in the Marks. This assignment of all claims for damages by reason of past infringement(s) of the Marks, includes the right of Assignee to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives. These assigned rights shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, at common law and/or to the end of the term or terms of which registrations pertaining to the Marks may be granted, or renewed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor agrees to execute all documents necessary to effectuate and maintain registrations pertaining to the Marks, now and in the future.

The undersigned represents that he has authority to execute this Assignment on behalf of Assignor, and to carry out all obligations imposed hereunder. The undersigned has read, understand, and agrees to the terms of this Assignment.

Dated: 17771C / 2005

60470153 v1

DHL MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. ASSIGNOR

/

By: Jon Olin

Title: DIRECTOR

TRADEMARK REEL: 003077 FRAME: 0429

RECORDED: 05/03/2005